❑ Basin centre 3-way dip fault bounded closure
❑ Attractive resource size with significant follow up potential

Red Deer-1

Mean P90 P50 P10

48 20 43 82

Prospective Resource Estimate in MMbo

▪ All resource numbers quoted are based on Company’s internal estimates

Line 11-20-221km

NW SE

Basement

TW
T

Block XX Success Case Economics

14

▪ All economics based on Company’s internal estimates and using data available from neighbouring operations

▪ Economics run at Dec ‘18 Brent Forward Curve prices: 2019 $57.13, 2020 $57.60, 2021 $57.99, 2022 $58.58, 2023 $59.28, 2024 $59.90, 2025 $60.56, 2026+ 2% Esc

▪ 5% crude differential discount to Brent prices assumed
based on pricing of adjacent production

▪ 50 MMbo case assumes own production facilities are
constructed

▪ 15 MMbo case assumes minimal facilities (pumps and
tanks) and export via truck to Block XIX facilities

▪ Trucking costs $9/bbl based on Petro China operation (cost
recoverable as operating expense)

▪ Maximum capex exposure of $45MM for the 15MMbo case
and c.$100MM for the 50MMbo case

▪ Well by well development offers a low capex alternative to
bring fields close to infrastructure on stream immediately

Case 15 MMBO 50 MMBO

NPV10 ($MM) 76 299

IRR % 37 39

Sensitivities (NPV10 $MM)

Oil price +10%/-10% 108/48 402/205

Costs -10%/+10% 97/54 364/228

Production +10%/-10% 108/48 402/205

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000

14,000

16,000

18,000

2019 2021 2023 2025 2027 2029 2031 2033 2035 2037 2039 2041 2043 2045

B
O

P
D

Gross Production

50 MMBO 15 MMBO

(100)

(80)

(60)

(40)

(20)

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

2019 2021 2023 2025 2027 2029 2031 2033 2035 2037 2039 2041 2043

$
M

ill
io

n
s

Contractor Net Cash Flow

50 MMBO 15 MMBO

15

2018 Taats Basin Opener, Snow Leopard-1

Block V: Post-Drilling Analysis
Two Proven Basins with large Prospects in each

16

Block V Prospects & Leads Portfolio

Prospects

Leads

3D Seismic

2D Seismic

Taats Basin

Tugrug Basin

100 km500 25

40 km200 10 20 km100 5

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

900

1000

1100

1200

1300

1400

1500

1600

1700

1800

1900

2000

2100

2200

2300

2400

2500

2600

2700

2800

2900

3000

1 10 100 1000 10000 100000

C1

C2

C3

iC4

nC4

iC5

nC5

17

Snow Leopard-1 Results Summary

LITH

-1102

Top Mkr 2 (?Undur Fm)

1285 52

Top Basement

2867 -1530

TD 2930 -1593

3100

3200

Oil sheen on mud at 1415m

but no sand or show

600

1900

Top Shinehudug Formation

793

Top Sharilyn Formation

2439

9 5/8"

Csg

2084m

1400

1100

From 1815m Shale a/a and

Shale - dark brown to dark

grey with pyrite - likely fault

1500

Predominantly dark grey

shale with fine grained

sandstone stringers.

No shows.

1600

1700

1800

2000

1200

1300

0

300

1000

500

900

2900

3000

3300

2200

2300

2400

2500

2600

2700

2800

ACTUAL
Depth m MD CSG WLL

20"

Cond

21m

700

800

400

Depth m

200
MD KBE TVD SS

13 3/8"

Csg

542.5m

SP-SG
R

-D
LL-M

SFL-D

[…]

❑ Multiple upside potential on Raptor Trend (~400 MMbo) and in Taats and Tugrug Basins

Velociraptor Prospect - Block V

TD c. 1500m m TVD
Oil in mud

Reservoir  rocks

Mean P90 P50 P10

201 112 185 312

Prospective Resource Estimate in MMbo

▪ All resource numbers quoted are based on Company’s internal estimates

Basement

TW
T

19

Fox Prospect - Block V

❑ Basin centre 3-way dip fault closure with multiple targets, 206 MMbo mean resource potential
❑ Oil shows in TSC-1 core 8km northwest prove active petroleum system in the basin
❑ Basin margin follow on potential being evaluated
❑ Additional stratigraphic upside potential mapped

Mean P90 P50 P10

206 123 188 325

Prospective Resource Estimate in MMbo

▪ All resource numbers quoted are based on Company’s internal estimates

SW NE

Fox-1

1km

Basement

TW
T

3D arbitrary line

Block V Success Case Economics – 150 MMBO

20

▪ Early production via trucking to Chinese

refineries

▪ Reserves would justify pipeline and will

further support development/upgrade of

domestic refining capacity

▪ 5% crude differential discount to Brent

prices assumed

▪ Operating costs estimated at $11.50/bbl

NPV10 ($MM) 1297

IRR % 119

Sensitivities (NPV10 $MM)

Oil price +10%/-10% 1,528/1,078

Costs -10%/+10% 1,385/1,192

Production +10%/-10% 1,522/1,083

Block V - 150 MMBO Recoverable Case

▪ All economics based on Company’s internal estimates

▪ Economics run at Dec ‘18 Brent Forward Curve prices: 2019 $57.13, 2020 $57.60, 2021 $57.99, 2022 $58.58, 2023 $59.28, 2024 $59.90, 2025 $60.56, 2026+ 2% Esc

Conclusions

21

▪ Fully funded for remaining 4 wells of 6 well drilling programme 2018/19

▪ Portfolio balanced between near field exploration/appraisal and high impact prospects
with drilling to start in Q2 2019 and rig contracting nearing completion

2019 Programme – Block XX

▪ 3 wells planned in Block XX, two of which are in a proven, producing basin

▪ Heron-1 will appraise a structure already proven productive on adjacent Block XIX and is
located c.1km from the closest oil well

▪ Cumulative Prospective Resource of 86 MMbo recoverable targeted. Success case
economics show potential for significant value creation

▪ Nearby infrastructure has spare capacity for processing and export allowing for early test